# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4136026

CO 048	orrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA AND DRRESPONDENCE DATA previously recorded on Reel 038019 Frame 88. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS TEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAIDEEP SARKAR	01/20/2016
OLIVIER COLLE	03/15/2016
PRITHVI RAJ BALARAM	01/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14981058

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@bjfip.com

**Correspondent Name:** BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP)

Address Line 1: 2805 N. DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357915.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-11-09-16#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040582 FRAME: 0060

504089358

source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-11-09-16#page2.tif	
source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-11-09-16#page3.tif	
source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-11-09-16#page4.tif	
source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-11-09-16#page5.tif	
source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-11-09-16#page6.tif	
source=357915-01-EPAS-Receipt-as-filed-03-17-16#page1.tif	
source=357915-01-EPAS-Receipt-as-filed-03-17-16#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040582 FRAME: 0061



# United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JAIDEEP SARKAR	01/20/2016
OLIVIER COLLE	03/15/2016
PRITHVI RAJ BALAMAR	01/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14981058

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 040582 FRAME: 005/2/2016 5:29 PM Fax Number:

**Phone:** 314-302-1451

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357915.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH
Signature:	/Paola Severich/
Date:	03/17/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-03-17-16#page1.tif source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-03-17-16#page2.tif source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-03-17-16#page3.tif source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-03-17-16#page4.tif source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-03-17-16#page5.tif source=357915-01-Assignment-as-filed-03-17-16#page6.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3789383 **Receipt Date:** 03/17/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 040582 FRAME: 0063/2016 5:29 PM

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 357915.01

I <u>Jaideep Sarkar</u> ("ASSIC inventor of subject matter ( application entitled " <u>GENERATIC</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, SAL REPRESENTATIVES), don by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following ) this APPLICATION's
	mber 28, 2015 and was e following Office " <u>US – Ur</u> ;	
Microsoft Technology Lidebehalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIFE patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of the as continuing application	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filing	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

2																																																													
June	u		****		***		iii	w					***	***	***			 	***	***	***			***	***	***	***		•		***	***	***							***					****	•		••••	••••	•	••••	••••	•	••••	••••		 •				,,,,,
zu			****	****	****			w	 ***	***	•		***			•	****	 ***		***			•	***	***	***	***	***	***		***	***	***		***			***	•	***		***	***	•••	••••	•	****	••••	****	***	••••	••••	••••	••••	•		 ••••	••••		••••	
zuu			••••	****	****	···		w	 ***	***	***	****	***		•	***		 •••	***	***	***	***	•	~~	***	***	~~	***	***	***	***	***	•••	•					***	***			***		•••	•		•••		~~	***	•••	•	***		•	 •	•	•••	••••	
fere		•	••••	****	****	•••		···	 ***	•			~~		***	•		 •••	•	***	***	***	•	~~	~~	~~	•	**	•••		~~	***	•••	•					•				***		•	•		•		~~		•••	•				 •	•	•	•	
ju.	····	•	••••	••••	••••			uu	 ***	••••	**		***		**			 •••	***	***	```	•		~~	~	~	~~	**	•••		~~	***	•••	•						~~			***	~~	•	•		•		``	•	••••				•	 •	•		•	
fuu		••••	•	****	•••			w	 •••	•	***		***					 ***		~~	***	•		~	~		***	**	***		~	***	•••															~		~~		~								•	
<b>.</b>		••••	•	****	~~				 •••							****				***		•		~			~	**	***		~	***	•••										~							~~	Ĭ	••••									,
ļ					~~			uu	 	•••								 •			``	•		•				**	•		~	***	•••																											``.	
•		••••			~~				 	•••	~							 •			``	•					~	**	•		~	***	•••											•																``.	
-		•••							 									 				•					•	**	•••	~		~~																										•		· · ·	
-		•••							 •••	•••	•••						•••	 •	•			•		•••						~		~~							•••					~																	
-										•	***						•			***		•	•••	•••								***																													
****															•									~~								•									2																				
derer Terre																						3																			7																				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

01-20-2016

Inventor's Signature

Date

Jaideep Sarkar

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>357915.01</u>		
of subject m	atter ("INVENTION")	·	r or an original joint inventor n a patent application entitled ), which:		
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ffice blication No., filing date, and given Application blication No., filing date, and given Application No.,	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby) this		
	was filed on <u>December 28, 2015</u> and was given Application No <u>14/981,058</u> by the following Office " <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";				
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived there	elf and its successors, the entire and exc ne INVENTION and the efrom, such as cont	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh	limited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES		
	e Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after	-	o the following table for any		
Application		Filing Date	Office		
			1		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

B		
	3/15/2016	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Olivier Colle		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

MS Docket No.: 357915.01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Prithvi Raj Balaram</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>GENERATIO</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, AL REPRESENTATIVES), on by  ling date, and Office, whe	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following ) this APPLICATION's
	<u>mber 28, 2015</u> and was e following Office " <u>US – Ur</u> ?;	
Microsoft Technology Lidebehalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIFE patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 357915.01

MS Docket No.: 357915.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Frither K. Blacom	1/20/2016	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Prithvi Raj Balaram		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	